AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR NORTH EAST CENTRAL DURHAM 2 

INITIATIVE'S WELFARE REFORM MODEL PROGRAM. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the City of Durham 5 
the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the 1995-96 fiscal year, for 6 
North East Central Durham Initiative's model welfare reform program, which will focus 7 
on job creation and business development. 8 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1995. 9